StrongArm® M30/M50
Pivot Post
Lock Kit
Bearing, Pillow Block
Light and Pole Assembly
Cover, Pivot Post
[Electrical Panel]
Pin, Cylinder, Upper

Linkage Assembly
Bearing, Poly
Arm, Upper
Arm, Upper, Straps and Hardware, M30 Replacement Assembly
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle Replacement Assembly
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly
This drawing is a representation and should be used for parts reference only.
Pin, Catch, Upper Arm
shown w/Collars
3Hostile Vehicle Mitigation 2021
StrongArm® M30/M50
Arms & Hardware
Part Name Part
Number
Models
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly, 12 ft MX2397-12 all
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly, 14 ft MX2397-14 all
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly, 16 ft MX2397-16 all
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly, 18 ft MX2397-18 all
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly, 20 ft MX2397-20 all
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly, 22 ft MX2397-22 all
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly, 24 ft MX2397-24 all
Arm, Upper, Replacement, 12 ft MX2388-12 all
Arm, Upper, Replacement, 14 ft MX2388-14 all
Arm, Upper, Replacement, 16 ft MX2388-16 all
Arm, Upper, Replacement, 18 ft MX2388-18 all
Arm, Upper, Replacement, 20 ft MX2388-20 all
Arm, Upper, Replacement, 22 ft MX2388-22 all
Arm, Upper, Replacement, 24 ft MX2388-24 all
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M30, 12 ft MX2603-12 M30
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M30, 14 ft MX2603-14 M30
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M30, 16 ft MX2603-16 M30
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M30, 18 ft MX2603-18 M30
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M30, 20 ft MX2603-20 M30
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M30, 22 ft MX2603-22 M30
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M30, 24 ft MX2603-24 M30
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M50, 12 ft MX3029-12 M50
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M50, 14 ft MX3029-14 M50
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M50, 16 ft MX3029-16 M50
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M50, 18 ft MX3029-18 M50
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M50, 20 ft MX3029-20 M50
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M50, 22 ft MX3029-22 M50
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M50, 24 ft MX3029-24 M50
Arm, Upper, Straps, M30, 12 ft MX3141-12 M30
Arm, Upper, Straps, M30, 14 ft MX3141-14 M30
Part Name Part
Number
Models
Arm, Upper, Straps, M30, 16 ft MX3141-16 M30
Arm, Upper, Straps, M30, 18 ft MX3141-18 M30
Arm, Upper, Straps, M30, 20 ft MX3141-20 M30
Arm, Upper, Straps, M30, 22 ft MX3141-22 M30
Arm, Upper, Straps, M30, 24 ft MX3141-24 M30
Arm, Upper, Straps, M50, 12 ft MX3140-12 M50
Arm, Upper, Straps, M50, 14 ft MX3140-14 M50
Arm, Upper, Straps, M50, 16 ft MX3140-16 M50
Arm, Upper, Straps, M50, 18 ft MX3140-18 M50
Arm, Upper, Straps, M50, 20 ft MX3140-20 M50
Arm, Upper, Straps, M50, 22 ft MX3140-22 M50
Arm, Upper, Straps, M50, 24 ft MX3140-24 M50
Bearing, Poly, 1.25 inch ID x 1.5 inch MX002588 all
Linkage Assembly, Lower Arm MX002723 all
Pad, Rubber, 6 x 13.5 inch MX002634 all
Pin, Catch, Upper Arm MX002277 all
Strap, Lower Restraining, 12 ft MX2387-12 all
Strap, Lower Restraining, 14 ft MX2387-14 all
Strap, Lower Restraining, 16 ft MX2387-16 all
Strap, Lower Restraining, 18 ft MX2387-18 all
Strap, Lower Restraining, 20 ft MX2387-20 all
Strap, Lower Restraining, 22 ft MX2387-22 all
Strap, Lower Restraining, 24 ft MX2387-24 all
Strap, Upper Restraining, 12 ft MX2228-12 all
Strap, Upper Restraining, 14 ft MX2228-14 all
Strap, Upper Restraining, 16 ft MX2228-16 all
Strap, Upper Restraining, 18 ft MX2228-18 all
Strap, Upper Restraining, 20 ft MX2228-20 all
Strap, Upper Restraining, 22 ft MX2228-22 all
Strap, Upper Restraining, 24 ft MX2228-24 all
Part Name Part Number StrongArm M30/M50 Standard Models
Breather Cap MX000686 all
Contactor, DC Motor MX002768 all
Coupler, Motor, 5/8 inch Shaft, 6T, New MX002054 all